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I. AC Transmission Line Outage Details for the month of MAY 2024

Schedule I

Element Name

Outage

Restoration

Duration of Out:

e Attributable to

Reason of

%

Date

Time

Date

Time

Inter-State
Transmission
Licensee
Hrs:Min

Others

Hrs:Min

System constraint/
Natural calamity/
Militancy
Hrs:Min

Deemed Available

Hrs:Min

Outage

Availability

RAICHUR - SHOLAPUR II

18-05-2024

11:38:00

18-05-2024

12:28:00

0:00:00

0:50:00

0:00:00

0:00:00

RSTCPL taken emergency shutdown to facilitate insulator
replacement work at Tower No. 228. The line was shut down
at 11:38 AM. However, due to Unknown reason , PTW (Permit
to Work) for the same was issued at 12:28PM.

Kindly please consider additional ouatge hours into other
account.

We have enclosed the email communication for your
reference.

Shutdown Code — 2145

RAICHUR - SHOLAPUR II

18-05-2024

12:28:00

18-05-2024

17:19:00

4:51:00

0:00:00

0:00:00

0:00:00

RSTCPL taken the emergency shutdown for insulator
replacement work at Tower No. 228. PTW for the same was
issued at 12:28Hrs.

Charging clearance was given at 17:19Hrs and charging code
was received at 17:29Hrs and line was finally charged at
18:49Hrs.

The delay in charging, following the receipt of the charging
code was due to unknown reason enclosed here with the
email copy.

While only the line portion falls under the jurisdiction of
RSTCPL, the terminal equipment of the bay is owned by
PGCIL.

RAICHUR - SHOLAPUR II

18-05-2024

17:19:00

18-05-2024

18:49:00

0:00:00

1:30:00

0:00:00

0:00:00

Charging clearance was given at 17:19Hrs and charging code
was received at 17:29Hrs and line was finally charged at
18:49Hrs.

The delay in charging, following the receipt of the charging
code was due to unknown reason enclosed here with the
email copy.While only the line portion falls under the
jurisdiction of RSTCPL, the terminal equipment of the bay is
owned by PGCIL.

Request to please consider addition outage hours into other
account.

Charging Code - 2177

99.35%




Raichur Sholapur Transmission Company Private Limited

II. Elements where restoration time has exceeded the standards specified in Regulation 5 (b) for the month of MAY 2024

Restoration time as specified in

Actual restoration time

Element Name Regulation 5 (b) (in days)
(in days)

Nil Nil Nil

Nil Nil Nil

Nil Nil Nil

III. Details of compensation paid by the inter-State transmission licensee for the month of MAY 2024

Element Name Violation of Regulation Violation of Regulation 5(b)
% Restoration time Actual restoration
Availal?ility Actl.lal % prescribed time Compensation paid (in Rs)
prescribed |Availability
(in days) (in days)
Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil
Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

Total

Nil

Schedule II

Schedule III






