#### Raichur Sholapur Transmission Company Private Limited

RAICHUR - SHOLAPUR II

### I. AC Transmission Line Outage Details for the month of MAY 2024

Outage

18-05-2024

17:19:00

Restoration

18-05-2024

18:49:00

0:00:00

Element Name	Date	Time	Date	Time	Inter-State Transmission Licensee Hrs:Min	Others Hrs:Min	System constraint/ Natural calamity/ Militancy Hrs:Min	Deemed Available Hrs:Min	Outage	Availability
RAICHUR - SHOLAPUR II	18-05-2024	11:38:00	18-05-2024	12:28:00	0:00:00	0:50:00	0:00:00	0:00:00	RSTCPL taken emergency shutdown to facilitate insulator replacement work at Tower No. 228. The line was shut down at 11:38 AM. However, due to Unknown reason, PTW (Permit to Work) for the same was issued at 12:28PM.  Kindly please consider additional ouatge hours into other account.  We have enclosed the email communication for your reference.  Shutdown Code – 2145	
RAICHUR - SHOLAPUR II	18-05-2024	12:28:00	18-05-2024	17:19:00	4:51:00	0:00:00	0:00:00	0:00:00	RSTCPL taken the emergency shutdown for insulator replacement work at Tower No. 228. PTW for the same was issued at 12:28Hrs.  Charging clearance was given at 17:19Hrs and charging code was received at 17:29Hrs and line was finally charged at 18:49Hrs.  The delay in charging, following the receipt of the charging code was due to unknown reason enclosed here with the email copy.  While only the line portion falls under the jurisdiction of RSTCPL, the terminal equipment of the bay is owned by PGCIL.	99.35%
									Charging clearance was given at 17:19Hrs and charging code was received at 17:29Hrs and line was finally charged at	

1:30:00

Duration of Outage Attributable to

0:00:00

Schedule I

Reason of

The delay in charging, following the receipt of the charging code was due to unknown reason enclosed here with the

Request to please consider addition outage hours into other

email copy.While only the line portion falls under the jurisdiction of RSTCPL, the terminal equipment of the bay is

18:49Hrs.

account. Charging Code - 2177

owned by PGCIL.

0:00:00

# Raichur Sholapur Transmission Company Private Limited

## II. Elements where restoration time has exceeded the standards specified in Regulation 5 (b) for the month of MAY 2024

Schedule II

	Restoration time as specified in	Actual restoration time	
Element Name	Regulation 5 (b)	(in days)	
	(in days)		
Nil	Nil	Nil	
Nil	Nil	Nil	
Nil	Nil	Nil	

### III. Details of compensation paid by the inter-State transmission licensee for the month of MAY 2024

Schedule III

Element Name	Violation of Regulation		Violation of R		
	%		Restoration time	Actual restoration	
	Availability Actual % prescribed Availability		prescribed time		Compensation paid (in Rs)
			(in days)	(in days)	
Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Nil				